
Christ Lutheran Church, Long Beach 

Christ is Alive!  

Christ Lutheran Church, Long Beach 

6500 Stearns St.  
 

Phone (Church): 562-598-2433 
E-mail: sarah.swagler@gmail.com 

YOU ARE INVITED!  

LOFT is an excellent way for our 

high school students to continue 

their faith exploration and join 

in fellowship with their peers!  

Bring a friend or two and see 

where the Holy Spirit moves 

you!  

“Faith to me means that you always 

have someone on your side ready to 

get you through life—whether that’s 

leaning on God for support, asking 

Him for help or forgiveness, or also 

for rejoicing with Him in all of life’s 

blessings.” ~ Hannah Rodriguez, 

Senior 

High School LOFT 



HERE I AM... 

Service is an important part of 

our lives as Christians. In 

addition to local service 

opportunities, LOFT participants 

also have the ability to attend the 

ELCA National Youth Gathering. 

In June, we raised over $2,000 

and sent two students and a 

parent volunteer to Houston, TX, 

where they were able to worship, 

serve and meet close to 30,000 

other Lutheran high school 

students! The next Youth 

Gathering will be in 2021 in 

Minneapolis, MN—mark your 

calendars!  

SCHEDULE * Subject to change.  

• Sunday, September 16: Kick-off BBQ at 

Sarah Swagler’s House.  

• Sunday, September 23: TOPIC: Have a little 

faith in me. 

• Sunday, September 30: MOVIE! Pizza lunch 

provided.  

• Sunday, October 7: TOPIC: Life matters. 

• Sunday, October 14: BBQ at Brian Madigan’s 

(CLC Music Director) house. 

• Sunday, October 21: Partnership with adult 

education.  

• Sunday, October 28: Game day! Pizza lunch 

provided.  

• Sunday, November 4: TOPIC: Being thankful 

in life.  

• Sunday, November 11: TBD: mini-golfing or 

bowling 

• Sunday, November 18: TOPIC: God’s love is 

bountiful.  

• Sunday, November 25: Movie! Brunch 

provided.  

• Sunday, December 2: Tree decorating/

Christmas traditions around the world.  

• Sunday, December 9: OFF—Church 

Christmas Concert  

• Sunday, December 16: Christmas Party! 

Come to church in your pj’s!  
Shannon Timney, Bishop Guy Iriwn, Noah 
Timney and Faith Timney at the 2018 ELCA 
National Youth Gathering in Houston, TX.  

LOFT 

LOFT (Living Out Faith Together) 

meets every Sunday from 11 a.m. 

(after worship) to 1 p.m. and is open 

to all students in grades 6—12. Each 

Sunday, we will participate together 

in a different way:  

1st Sunday: Living—topic about life.  

2nd Sunday: Out—go off-campus 

together.  

3rd Sunday: Faith—topic will be 

about faith and the possibility to 

partner with adult religious 

education.  

4th Sunday: Together—spend time 

together on-campus watching a 

movie, playing games, etc.  


